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estimated. Major modus operandi in smuggling of cellular phones have been concealment in baggage. misdeclaration and concealment in vehicles. Available reports indicate indigenous manutacture of cellular ahone is yet to start actually. Field formations are alert lo detect and prevent smuggling including smuggling of cellular phones.

Personal Law

2206. SHRI RAM NAIK : Will the Minister of LAW
AND JUSTICE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2370 dated August 2, 1996 regarding Personal Law and State :

(a) whether the information has since been collected;

(b) if so. the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons theretor and the time by which the information is likely to be collected?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF LEGAL AFFAIRS, LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT AND
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (SHRI RAMAKANT D.
KHALAP) : (a) to (c). In the recent past. no Committee/
Commission has been set up by the Central Government to examine the feasibility of extending personal laws to Goa.

Import of Tea

2207. SHRI UTTAM SINGH PAWAR : Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government have decided to import tea,

(b) if so, the reasons therefor, and

(c) the details of total quantity of tea with its rate at which it is proposed to be imported?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
COMMERCE (DR. BOLLA BULLI RAMAIAH) : (a) No,
Sir,

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

[Translation]
Caving in Accident in Govindpur

2208. SHR! RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY : Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state :

(a) whether three women and four coal workers Wwere killed in October, 1996 due to caving in incident N the quarry No. 11 in Bermo Dhori region and in Govindpur in the Kolthara region:

(b) it so, the details thereof. and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to prevent
Such incidents?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
COAL (SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH) : (a) and (b). No, Sir.
However. in the early hours of 16.10.1996, a few outsiders entered unauthorisedly quarry No. 11 of Amlo opencast mine of Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) for the purpose of digging out the white clay occurring above the coal seam in that colliery. In the digging process a part ot the overhang collapsed resulting in the death of three women and injury to another four (two men and two women).

(c) With a view to preventing such unauthorised entries security measures around mines are being reinforced.

Sale of Coal

2209 SHRIMATI SUSHMA SWARAJ :
PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA :

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state :

(a) the number of subsidiaries of Coal India Ltd. which were engaged in the production of coal during the years 1994-95 and 1995-96 alongwith the quantum ot coal produced by each subsidiary;

(b) the quantum of coal sold by each of the above subsidiaries during the above pernod; and

(c) the quantum of coal reserves lying with each of the above said subsidiaries at the end of the each of the above said years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
COAL (SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH) : (a) and (b). The details of coal production and despatches in respect of each subsidiary of Coal India Ltd. during the years 1994-95 and 1995-96 are as under :-

(million tonnes)

Production

Despatches
Company-wise/

Subsidiary- 1994-95 1995-96 1994-95 1995-96

wise

ECL 2485 2781 2421 2579
BCCL 28.75 2781 2834  26.49
ccL 3121 3076 3111 3074
NCL 3250 3520 3291  35.08
wet 27.24 2901 2724  30.35
SECL 5000 5317  47.82  52.28
MCL 27.33 3270 2691 3431
NEC 1.9 082 083 1.03
oL 22307 21937 236.07

237.28

(c) Presumably the Hon'ble M.P. is referring to coal stocks and as such the quantum of saleable coal stocks

